PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6166673

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SULLSTAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	06/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLATINUM TOOLS, LLC
Street Address:	2450 TURQUOISE CIRCLE
City:	NEWBURY PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91320

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9543729
Patent Number:	10116082
Patent Number:	10573990

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)251-1588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9492510111

Email: INFO@WCLAWYERS.COM

Correspondent Name: CHARLES C.H. WU
Address Line 1: 98 DISCOVERY

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1861-200623	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES C.H. WU	
SIGNATURE:	/charles c.h. wu/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Sullstar Patent Assignment to PT Doc (20200622 signed)#page1.tif

PATENT 506119948 REEL: 053012 FRAME: 0401

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

<u>SULLSTAR TECHNOLOGIES</u>, <u>INC.</u>, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the United States Letters Patent identified below:

Patent No.	Date of Patent
US 9,543,729 B2	January 10, 2017
US 10,116,082 B2	October 30, 2018
US 10,573,990 B2	February 25, 2020

WHEREAS, <u>PLATINUM TOOLS</u>, <u>LLC</u>, 2450 Turquoise Circle, Newbury Park, CA 91320, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's interest in said Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all their rights, title and interest in and to the Patents, and in and to any application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on any such applications and improvements in the United States or anywhere, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said Patents, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assigned and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to maintain said Letters Patent and any applications and improvements therefrom, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREON, ASSIGNOR has signed its name on the date(s) indicated.

Dated: June 22, 2020

David DiDonato, Director